

University of the Pacific Scholarly Commons

John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)

1907-11-01

Letter from W. Douglis Clark to John Muir, 1907 Nov 1.

W. Douglis Clark

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence

Recommended Citation

Clark, W. Douglis, "Letter from W. Douglis Clark to John Muir, 1907 Nov 1." (1907). *John Muir Correspondence (PDFs)*. 3811.

https://scholarlycommons.pacific.edu/muir-correspondence/3811

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Muir Correspondence (PDFs) by an authorized administrator of Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact mgibney@pacific.edu.



SCOTTISH MOUNTAINEERING CLUB

29 Lauder Road,

Edinburgh, 1st. November 1907.

Dr. John Muir,

Martinez,

California.

Dear Sir,

I have much pleasure in informing you that the Scottish Mountaineering Club has elected you an Honorary Member in recognition of your many and varied services to the knowledge of mountains.

I shall be glad to hear from you that you are willing to accept this compliment,

I am.

Yours truly,

Hon. Seey.